
Arizona (9-4 , 6-3) -vs- SMU (9-4 , 6-2)
01/02/2026 at San Diego, California (Snapdragon Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 05:05 PM   End of Game: 08:29 PM   Duration: 03:24
Referee: Marlowe,Steve   Line Judge: Snuggs,Chris   Side Judge: Bullock,Jonathan   Umpire: Sowell,Brent
Back Judge: Morton,John   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Weatherford,Jake   Field Judge: Bryant,Albert
Temperature: 63   Wind: S 6mph   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 01/02/2026
Site: San Diego, California (Snapdragon Stadium)
Attendance: 30,602

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
ARI 0 0 6 13 19
SMU 14 10 0 0 24

Qtr Time Scoring Play ARI SMU
1st 13:58 SMU - Harden,T.J. 1 yd run (Keltner,Sam kick), 3 plays, 83 yards, TOP 00:56 0 7
1st 04:16 SMU - Harden,T.J. 3 yd run (Keltner,Sam kick), 8 plays, 87 yards, TOP 03:12 0 14
2nd 09:33 SMU - Eby,Stone 1 yd run (Keltner,Sam kick), 16 plays, 94 yards, TOP 06:47 0 21
2nd 00:29 SMU - Keltner,Sam 24 yd field goal 13 plays, 58 yards, TOP 04:54 0 24
3rd 02:37 ARI - Whatley,Javin 28 yd pass from Fifita,Noah ( ) 15 plays, 96 yards, TOP 07:31 6 24
4th 08:40 ARI - Spivey,Tre 10 yd pass from Fifita,Noah ( ) 10 plays, 66 yards, TOP 05:23 12 24

4th 00:33
ARI - Barmore,Cameron 15 yd pass from Fifita,Noah (Salgado-Medina,Michael kick) 12 plays, 75
yards, TOP 02:10 19 24



Team Statistics ARI SMU
FIRST DOWNS 26 18
    Rushing 11 5
    Passing 13 12
    Penalty 2 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 176 114
    Attempts 36 32
    Avg. Per Rush 4.9 3.6
    Rushing TDs 0 3
    Yards Gained 191 119
    Yds. Lost 15 5
NET YARDS Passing 265 278
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 28-43-1 21-32-3
    Avg. / Att. 6.2 8.7
    Avg. / Comp. 9.5 13.2
    TDs 3 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 441 392
    Plays 79 64
    Avg. / Play 5.6 6.1
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 6-60 6-45
PUNTS-YARDS 3-127 3-133
    Avg. / Punt 42.3 44.3
    Net / Punt 35.7 37.7
    Inside 20 2 0
    50+ Yards 1 1
    Touchbacks 1 1
    Fair Catch 2 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-195 5-321
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 65.0 64.2
    Net Yards / Kickoff 46.0 46.8
    Touchbacks 2 3
    Fair Catch 0 21
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-27-0 1-17-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 27.0 17.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 3-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 33:12 26:48
        1st Quarter 6:37 8:23
        2nd Quarter 4:39 10:21
        3rd Quarter 12:37 2:23
        4th Quarter 9:19 5:41
    3rd Down Conversions 8 of 16 3 of 10
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 5 1 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 4-4
        Touchdowns 2-3 3-4
        Field Goals 0-3 1-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 1-9
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Arizona SMU

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Fifita,Noah 28 43 265 3 1 28 1
Totals 28 43 265 3 1 28 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jennings,Kevin 21 32 278 0 3 80 0
Totals 21 32 278 0 3 80 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Fifita,Noah 13 82 9 73 0 16 5.6
Mahdi,Ismail 11 71 3 68 0 19 6.2
Craig,Quincy 10 32 3 29 0 7 2.9
Whatley,Javin 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Reescano,Kedrick 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Totals 36 191 15 176 0 19 4.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Harden,T.J. 10 40 0 40 2 13 4.0
Green,Dramekco 7 35 0 35 0 15 5.0
Johnson Jr.,Chris 5 16 0 16 0 8 3.2
Hawkins,Ty 2 9 0 9 0 5 4.5
McFall,Derrick 3 9 3 6 0 5 2.0
Clayton-Johnson,Shaadie 2 5 0 5 0 3 2.5
Jennings,Kevin 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Eby,Stone 1 1 0 1 1 1 1.0
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 32 119 5 114 3 15 3.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Barmore,Cameron 5 61 1 24
Whatley,Javin 3 47 1 28
Olson,Sam 3 32 0 13
Richardson,Gio 2 28 0 21
Hutson,Kris 3 24 0 12
Mahdi,Ismail 4 23 0 10
Spivey,Tre 2 22 1 12
Hunter,Chris 2 21 0 14
Wysong,Luke 3 4 0 3
Reescano,Kedrick 1 3 0 3
Totals 28 265 3 28

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Knight,Yamir 7 104 0 22
Hibner,Matthew 2 85 0 80
Cooper,Jalen 3 41 0 31
Eby,Stone 1 18 0 18
Hudson,Jordan 5 17 0 8
Green,Dramekco 1 11 0 11
Johnson Jr.,Chris 1 4 0 4
McFall,Derrick 1 -2 0 0
Totals 21 278 0 80

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Lovison,Isaac 3 127 42.3 50 2 1 1
Totals 3 127 42.3 50 2 1 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
McSparron,Wade 3 133 44.3 52 0 1 1
Totals 3 133 44.3 52 0 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Whatley,Javin 0 0 0 1 27 27 0 0 0
Wilson,Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Dansby,Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 1 27 27 3 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Singleton,Daylon 0 0 0 1 17 17 0 0 0
Kilgore,Alexander 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 1 17 17 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Keltner,Sam 2nd 00:29 24 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Wagner,Ian 3 195 2 0 65.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Keltner,Sam 5 321 3 0 64.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Arizona Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Brown,Taye 6 3 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Garnes,Ayden 8 1 9 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Hunter,Gavin 5 3 8 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Bailey,Malachi 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harris,Max 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Kennedy,Chase 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Mann,Jabari 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Patmon,Coleman 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wilson,Riley 1 1 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— 2-0 — — 1
Dansby,Michael 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 2 — —
Pese,Mays — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Groves-Killebrew,Marquis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hinton,Dajon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Palu,Leroy 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Whatley,Javin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cole,Jay'Vion — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Spivey,Tre — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Salgado-Medina,Michael — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Barmore,Cameron — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 36 16 52.0 3.0/8 —/0 — —/— 3-0 4 — 5

SMU Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Moses,Ahmaad 10 3 13 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Booker,Brandon 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Polley Jr.,Tyren 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Medlock,Justin 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davis-Robinson,Jaelyn 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Miyazono,Brandon 2 2 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Robertson,Cameron 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Barker,Zakye 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kilgore,Alexander 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Smith,Isaiah 1 1 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Webb,Terry 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Milliner-Jones,Jaden 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Walton III,Billy 1 1 2 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Spencer,Woo 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Harmon,Deuce 1 — 1 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Barnes Jr.,Marcellus 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Spencer,La'Modrick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Spears,Keveion'ta — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lang,Jahkai — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Allen,Kevin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harden,T.J. — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eby,Stone — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keltner,Sam — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 46 18 64.0 5.0/15 1.0/9 — —/— 1-0 5 — 4



Drive Chart
 
 
Arizona

SMU

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ARI25 13:52 KO ARI50 11:38 PUNT 5-25 02:14
1st ARI26 08:49 PUNT ARI49 07:28 PUNT 4-23 01:21
1st ARI27 04:10 KO SMU45 01:20 PUNT 5-28 02:50
2nd ARI25 09:33 KO SMU35 05:23 DOWNS 9-40 04:10
2nd ARI25 00:29 KO ARI36 00:00 HALF 2-11 00:29
3rd ARI25 15:00 KO ARI44 11:30 DOWNS 7-19 03:30
3rd ARI4 10:08 INT SMU0 02:37 TD 15-96 07:31
3rd SMU44 01:36 INT SMU10 00:00 DOWNS 6-34 01:36
4th ARI34 14:03 PUNT SMU0 08:40 TD 10-66 05:23
4th ARI33 04:52 INT SMU49 03:06 INT 4-18 01:46
4th ARI25 02:43 PUNT SMU0 00:33 TD 12-75 02:10

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SMU17 14:54 KO ARI0 13:58 TD 3-83 00:56
1st SMU20 11:38 PUNT SMU41 08:49 PUNT 6-21 02:49
1st SMU13 07:28 PUNT ARI0 04:16 TD 8-87 03:12
1st SMU6 01:20 PUNT ARI0 09:33 TD 16-94 06:47
2nd SMU35 05:23 DOWNS ARI7 00:29 FG 13-58 04:54
3rd ARI44 11:30 DOWNS ARI38 10:08 INT 3-6 01:22
3rd SMU25 02:32 KO SMU28 01:36 INT 3-3 00:56
4th SMU10 15:00 DOWNS SMU18 14:03 PUNT 3-8 00:57
4th SMU25 08:40 KO ARI34 04:52 INT 6-41 03:48
4th SMU40 03:06 INT SMU48 02:43 PUNT 3-3 00:23
4th ARI45 00:32 KO ARI47 00:00 HALF 1-(-2) 00:32



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Arizona wins toss and defers; SMU will receive; ARI will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Wagner,Ian kickoff
65 yards to the SMU00 Singleton,Daylon return 17 yards to the SMU17 (Mann,Jabari). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

SMU at 14:54
1st and 10 at SMU17 SMU drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at SMU17 (14:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short right to Hudson,Jordan caught at SMU15, for 2

yards to the SMU19 (Hunter,Gavin).
2nd and 8 at SMU19 (14:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete deep right to Hibner,Matthew caught at SMU41, for 80

yards to the ARIZ01 (Dansby,Michael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at ARI1 (13:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ARIZ00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:58.
1st and 10 at ARI3 Keltner,Sam kick attempt good (H: McSparron,Wade, LS: Tribbett,Morgan).
1st and 10 at SMU35 (13:52) Keltner,Sam kickoff 65 yards to the ARIZ00, Touchback.

Arizona 0-7 SMU

Arizona at 13:52
1st and 10 at ARI25 Arizona drive start at 13:52.
1st and 10 at ARI25 (13:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short right to Mahdi,Ismail caught at ARIZ24, for 4 yards

to the ARIZ29 (Moses,Ahmaad; Booker,Brandon).
2nd and 6 at ARI29 (13:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Mahdi,Ismail rush left for 16 yards gain to the ARIZ45 (Polley Jr.,Tyren), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI45 (13:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short right to Whatley,Javin caught at ARIZ46, for 5 yards

to the ARIZ50 (Moses,Ahmaad), out of bounds PENALTY ARIZ Ineligible Downfield on Pass (Lado,Matthew) 5
yards from ARIZ45 to ARIZ40. NO PLAY.

1st and 15 at ARI40 (12:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Mahdi,Ismail rush middle for 7 yards gain to the ARIZ47 (Booker,Brandon).
2nd and 8 at ARI47 (12:23) No Huddle Craig,Quincy rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ARIZ50 (Robertson,Cameron).
3rd and 5 at ARI50 (11:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete short left to Spivey,Tre thrown to SMU44 broken up by

Barnes Jr.,Marcellus.
4th and 5 at ARI50 (11:44) Lovison,Isaac punt 50 yards to the SMU00, Touchback.

SMU at 11:38
1st and 10 at SMU20 SMU drive start at 11:38.
1st and 10 at SMU20 (11:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson Jr.,Chris rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SMU22 (Brown,Taye).
2nd and 8 at SMU22 (11:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short right to Hudson,Jordan caught at SMU19, for 3

yards loss to the SMU19 (Hunter,Gavin).
3rd and 11 at SMU19 (10:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete deep middle to Knight,Yamir caught at SMU39, for 20

yards to the SMU39, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU39 (09:59) No Huddle-Shotgun McFall,Derrick rush right for 5 yards gain to the SMU44 (Brown,Taye).
2nd and 5 at SMU44 (09:46) No Huddle-Shotgun McFall,Derrick rush left for 3 yards loss to the SMU41 (Wilson,Riley).
3rd and 8 at SMU41 (09:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass incomplete deep right to Hudson,Jordan thrown to ARIZ37 QB

hurried by Harris,Max.
4th and 8 at SMU41 (08:57) McSparron,Wade punt 33 yards to the ARIZ26 fair catch by Wysong,Luke at ARIZ26.

Arizona at 08:49
1st and 10 at ARI26 Arizona drive start at 08:49.
1st and 10 at ARI26 (08:48) Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete deep middle thrown to ARIZ46 PENALTY SMU Offside

(Smith,Isaiah) 5 yards from ARIZ26 to ARIZ31. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at ARI31 (08:44) Shotgun Mahdi,Ismail rush right for 19 yards gain to the ARIZ50 (Moses,Ahmaad), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU50 (08:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete short right thrown to SMU38 QB hurried by Lang,Jahkai.
2nd and 10 at SMU50 (08:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short left to Wysong,Luke caught at ARIZ49, for 1 yard

loss to the ARIZ49, End Of Play.
3rd and 11 at ARI49 (07:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete deep left to Hunter,Chris thrown to SMU27 QB hurried

by Smith,Isaiah.
4th and 11 at ARI49 (07:34) Lovison,Isaac punt 38 yards to the SMU13 fair catch by Knight,Yamir at SMU13.

SMU at 07:28
1st and 10 at SMU13 SMU drive start at 07:28.
1st and 10 at SMU13 (07:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short left to Green,Dramekco caught at SMU14, for 11

yards to the SMU24 (Harris,Max), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU24 (07:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Dramekco rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SMU26 (Garnes,Ayden).
2nd and 8 at SMU26 (06:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete deep left to Cooper,Jalen caught at ARIZ43, for 31

yards to the ARIZ43, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI43 Timeout Arizona, clock 06:07.
1st and 10 at ARI43 (06:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short left to Cooper,Jalen caught at ARIZ40, for 3

yards to the ARIZ40 (Garnes,Ayden), out of bounds.
2nd and 7 at ARI40 (05:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short middle to Knight,Yamir caught at ARIZ30, for 21

yards to the ARIZ19 (Hinton,Dajon), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at ARI19 (05:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass incomplete short right to Hudson,Jordan thrown to ARIZ00
broken up by Dansby,Michael.

2nd and 10 at ARI19 (05:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson Jr.,Chris rush right for 1 yard gain to the ARIZ18 (Brown,Taye), out of
bounds.

3rd and 9 at ARI18 Timeout SMU, clock 04:27.
3rd and 9 at ARI18 (04:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass incomplete short right to Hibner,Matthew thrown to ARIZ00

broken up by Dunn,Devin, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY ARIZ Pass Interference (Dunn,Devin) 15 yards from ARIZ18 to
ARIZ03, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 3 at ARI3 (04:18) Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush left for 3 yards gain to the ARIZ00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:16.
1st and 10 at ARI3 Keltner,Sam kick attempt good (H: McSparron,Wade, LS: Tribbett,Morgan).
1st and 10 at SMU35 (04:16) Keltner,Sam kickoff 65 yards to the ARIZ00 Whatley,Javin return 27 yards to the ARIZ27 (Milliner-

Jones,Jaden).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Arizona 0-14 SMU

Arizona at 04:10
1st and 10 at ARI27 Arizona drive start at 04:10.
1st and 10 at ARI27 (04:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Craig,Quincy rush right for 0 yards to the ARIZ27 (Spencer,La'Modrick).
2nd and 10 at ARI27 (03:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah rush right for 3 yards gain to the ARIZ30 (Polley Jr.,Tyren) PENALTY SMU

Offside (Robertson,Cameron) 5 yards from ARIZ27 to ARIZ32. NO PLAY.
2nd and 5 at ARI32 (03:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete short middle to Spivey,Tre thrown to ARIZ47 broken up

by Nettles,William PENALTY SMU Holding offsetting ARIZ Holding offsetting. NO PLAY.
2nd and 5 at ARI32 (03:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Craig,Quincy rush right for 7 yards gain to the ARIZ39 (Booker,Brandon), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI39 (02:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete deep left to Spivey,Tre thrown to SMU23 broken up by

Nettles,William PENALTY SMU Pass Interference (Nettles,William) 15 yards from ARIZ39 to SMU46, 1ST DOWN.
NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at SMU46 (02:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Reescano,Kedrick rush left for 11 yards gain to the SMU35 (Spears,Keveion'ta;
Moses,Ahmaad) PENALTY ARIZ Personal Foul (Richardson,Gio) 15 yards from SMU46 to ARIZ39. NO PLAY.

1st and 25 at ARI39 (02:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete short left to Spivey,Tre thrown to ARIZ43.
2nd and 25 at ARI39 (02:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah rush right for 15 yards gain to the SMU46 (Miyazono,Brandon).
3rd and 10 at SMU46 (01:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short middle to Hutson,Kris caught at SMU47, for 1 yard

to the SMU45 (Moses,Ahmaad) PENALTY ARIZ Holding declined.
4th and 9 at SMU45 (01:24) Lovison,Isaac punt 39 yards to the SMU06 fair catch by Knight,Yamir at SMU06.

SMU at 01:20
1st and 10 at SMU6 SMU drive start at 01:20.
1st and 10 at SMU6 (01:20) Shotgun Clayton-Johnson,Shaadie rush right for 3 yards gain to the SMU09 (Bailey,Malachi; Pese,Mays).
2nd and 7 at SMU9 (00:41) Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete deep right to Knight,Yamir caught at SMU30, for 22 yards to the

SMU31 (Hunter,Gavin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU31 (00:17) Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass incomplete deep left to Cooper,Jalen thrown to ARIZ37.
2nd and 10 at SMU31 (00:09) Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush middle for 13 yards gain to the SMU44 (Garnes,Ayden), 1ST DOWN.

Arizona 0-14 SMU

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at SMU44 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at SMU44 (14:59) Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short left to McFall,Derrick caught at SMU40, for 2 yards loss to

the SMU42 (Garnes,Ayden).
2nd and 12 at SMU42 (14:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short right to Hudson,Jordan caught at SMU47, for 6

yards to the SMU48 (Dansby,Michael).
3rd and 6 at SMU48 (13:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short middle to Knight,Yamir caught at ARIZ45, for 7

yards to the ARIZ45, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI45 (13:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ARIZ40 (Palu,Leroy).
2nd and 5 at ARI40 (13:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush left for 6 yards gain to the ARIZ34 (Patmon,Coleman;

Kennedy,Chase), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI34 (12:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short middle to Eby,Stone caught at ARIZ34, for 18

yards to the ARIZ16 (Hunter,Gavin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI16 (12:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short right to Cooper,Jalen caught at ARIZ20, for 7

yards to the ARIZ09 (Mann,Jabari).
2nd and 3 at ARI9 (11:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson Jr.,Chris rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ARIZ07 (Patmon,Coleman).
3rd and 1 at ARI7 (11:10) Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush left for 0 yards to the ARIZ07 (Garnes,Ayden).
4th and 1 at ARI7 (10:36) Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush right for 4 yards gain to the ARIZ03 (Garnes,Ayden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at ARI3 (10:06) Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ARIZ01 (Brown,Taye).
2nd and 1 at ARI1 (09:37) Eby,Stone rush right for 1 yard gain to the ARIZ00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:33.
1st and 10 at ARI3 Keltner,Sam kick attempt good (H: McSparron,Wade, LS: Tribbett,Morgan).
1st and 10 at SMU35 (09:33) Keltner,Sam kickoff 61 yards to the ARIZ04 fair catch by Whatley,Javin at ARIZ04.

Arizona 0-21 SMU

Arizona at 09:33
1st and 10 at ARI25 Arizona drive start at 09:33.
1st and 10 at ARI25 (09:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Mahdi,Ismail rush left for 2 yards gain to the ARIZ27 (Robertson,Cameron).
2nd and 8 at ARI27 (09:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete deep middle to Hutson,Kris thrown to ARIZ47 broken up

by Spencer,La'Modrick.



3rd and 8 at ARI27 (08:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah rush right for 12 yards gain to the ARIZ39 (Moses,Ahmaad), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI39 (08:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Craig,Quincy rush right for 6 yards gain to the ARIZ45 (Milliner-Jones,Jaden).
2nd and 4 at ARI45 (07:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short left to Hutson,Kris caught at SMU43, for 12 yards to

the SMU43, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU43 (07:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah sacked for loss of 9 yards to the ARIZ48 (Walton III,Billy).
2nd and 19 at ARI48 (06:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short left to Hunter,Chris caught at SMU46, for 14 yards

to the SMU38 (Moses,Ahmaad).
3rd and 5 at SMU38 (06:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short middle to Mahdi,Ismail caught at SMU35, for 3 yards

to the SMU35 (Booker,Brandon).
4th and 2 at SMU35 (05:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete short left to Richardson,Gio thrown to SMU27 broken up

by Polley Jr.,Tyren, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.
 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

ARI will receive; SMU will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Keltner,Sam kickoff 65 yards to the ARIZ00,
Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

SMU at 05:23
1st and 10 at SMU35 SMU drive start at 05:23.
1st and 10 at SMU35 (05:18) Shotgun Hawkins,Ty rush right for 5 yards gain to the SMU40 (Garnes,Ayden).
2nd and 5 at SMU40 (04:44) Shotgun McFall,Derrick rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SMU44 (Garnes,Ayden; Pese,Mays).
3rd and 1 at SMU44 (04:11) Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short right to Hibner,Matthew caught at SMU45, for 5 yards to

the SMU49 (Hunter,Gavin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU49 (03:39) Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short middle to Knight,Yamir caught at ARIZ45, for 8 yards to

the ARIZ43 (Patmon,Coleman).
2nd and 2 at ARI43 (03:17) Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short right to Hudson,Jordan caught at ARIZ43, for 4 yards to

the ARIZ39 (Kennedy,Chase), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI39 (02:34) Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass incomplete short middle to McFall,Derrick thrown to ARIZ35 QB hurried by

Harris,Max.
2nd and 10 at ARI39 (02:30) Shotgun Green,Dramekco rush right for 15 yards gain to the ARIZ24 (Garnes,Ayden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI24 (01:59) Shotgun Green,Dramekco rush right for 3 yards gain to the ARIZ21 (Harris,Max; Brown,Taye).
2nd and 7 at ARI21 (01:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short right to Hudson,Jordan caught at ARIZ13, for 8

yards to the ARIZ13, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI13 (01:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush right for 5 yards gain to the ARIZ08 (Bailey,Malachi).
2nd and 5 at ARI8 (00:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,T.J. rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ARIZ07 (Brown,Taye; Hunter,Gavin).
3rd and 4 at ARI7 Timeout SMU, clock 00:35.
3rd and 4 at ARI7 (00:34) Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass incomplete short right to Knight,Yamir thrown to ARIZ00 broken up by

Hunter,Gavin.
4th and 4 at ARI7 (00:29) Keltner,Sam field goal attempt from 24 yards GOOD (H: McSparron,Wade, LS: Tribbett,Morgan), clock

00:29.
1st and 10 at SMU35 (00:29) Keltner,Sam kickoff 65 yards to the ARIZ00, Touchback.

Arizona 0-24 SMU

Arizona at 00:29
1st and 10 at ARI25 Arizona drive start at 00:29.
1st and 10 at ARI25 (00:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short right to Mahdi,Ismail caught at ARIZ20, for 10 yards

to the ARIZ35 (Moses,Ahmaad), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI35 (00:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete short right thrown to ARIZ49 QB hurried by

Robertson,Cameron PENALTY ARIZ Holding (Lado,Matthew) 10 yards from ARIZ35 to ARIZ25. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at ARI25 (00:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Mahdi,Ismail rush middle for 11 yards gain to the ARIZ36 (Medlock,Justin).
2nd and 9 at ARI36 End of game, clock 00:00.

Arizona 0-24 SMU

Arizona at 15:00
1st and 10 at ARI25 Arizona drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ARI25 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Reescano,Kedrick rush right for 2 yards gain to the ARIZ27 (Moses,Ahmaad).
2nd and 8 at ARI27 (14:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short right to Reescano,Kedrick caught at ARIZ25, for 3

yards to the ARIZ30 (Polley Jr.,Tyren).
3rd and 5 at ARI30 (14:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah rush right for 5 yards gain to the ARIZ35 (Kilgore,Alexander), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI35 (13:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Craig,Quincy rush left for 2 yards loss to the ARIZ33 (Smith,Isaiah).
2nd and 12 at ARI33 (12:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short middle to Olson,Sam caught at ARIZ38, for 11 yards

to the ARIZ44 (Medlock,Justin).
3rd and 1 at ARI44 PENALTY ARIZ False Start  5 yards from ARIZ44 to ARIZ39. NO PLAY.
3rd and 6 at ARI39 (12:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short middle to Whatley,Javin caught at ARIZ44, for 5

yards to the ARIZ44 (Moses,Ahmaad; Medlock,Justin).
4th and 1 at ARI44 (11:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Craig,Quincy rush left for 0 yards to the ARIZ44 (Webb,Terry), TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

SMU at 11:30
1st and 10 at ARI44 SMU drive start at 11:30.
1st and 10 at ARI44 (11:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Hawkins,Ty rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ARIZ40 (Hunter,Gavin;

Bailey,Malachi).



2nd and 6 at ARI40 (10:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Clayton-Johnson,Shaadie rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ARIZ38
(Bailey,Malachi).

3rd and 4 at ARI38 (10:15) Jennings,Kevin pass intercepted by Dansby,Michael at ARIZ04, End Of Play.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. 
 
 
 

 
 

Arizona at 10:08
1st and 10 at ARI4 Arizona drive start at 10:08.
1st and 10 at ARI4 (10:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah rush middle for 10 yards gain to the ARIZ14 (Polley Jr.,Tyren), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI14 (09:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Craig,Quincy rush left for 3 yards gain to the ARIZ17 (Barker,Zakye).
2nd and 7 at ARI17 (09:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short left to Wysong,Luke caught at ARIZ20, for 3 yards

to the ARIZ20 (Polley Jr.,Tyren).
3rd and 4 at ARI20 (08:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short right to Hutson,Kris caught at ARIZ31, for 11 yards

to the ARIZ31, out of bounds at ARIZ31, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI31 (08:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Mahdi,Ismail rush left for 2 yards loss to the ARIZ29 (Harmon,Deuce).
2nd and 12 at ARI29 (07:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short right to Wysong,Luke caught at ARIZ29, for 2 yards

to the ARIZ31 (Barker,Zakye).
3rd and 10 at ARI31 (06:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short left to Barmore,Cameron caught at ARIZ40, for 9

yards to the ARIZ40 (Medlock,Justin).
4th and 1 at ARI40 (06:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ARIZ42 (Miyazono,Brandon;

Spears,Keveion'ta), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI42 (05:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Mahdi,Ismail rush left for 5 yards gain to the ARIZ47 (Barker,Zakye).
2nd and 5 at ARI47 (04:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete deep middle to Hunter,Chris thrown to SMU32.
3rd and 5 at ARI47 (04:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short left to Olson,Sam caught at SMU49, for 13 yards to

the SMU40 (Moses,Ahmaad), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU40 (04:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah rush left for 0 yards to the SMU40 (Medlock,Justin), out of bounds.
2nd and 10 at SMU40 (03:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short right to Barmore,Cameron caught at SMU35, for 5

yards to the SMU35, End Of Play.
3rd and 5 at SMU35 (03:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Craig,Quincy rush right for 7 yards gain to the SMU28 (Allen,Kevin; Walton III,Billy),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU28 (02:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete deep middle to Whatley,Javin caught at SMU00, for 28

yards to the SMU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:37, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU3 Fifita,Noah pass attempt failed PENALTY SMU Pass Interference (Barnes Jr.,Marcellus) 1 yard from SMU03 to

SMU02. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SMU2 Craig,Quincy rush attempt failed.
1st and 10 at ARI35 (02:32) Wagner,Ian kickoff 65 yards to the SMU00, Touchback.

Arizona 6-24 SMU

SMU at 02:32
1st and 10 at SMU25 SMU drive start at 02:32.
1st and 10 at SMU25 (02:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass incomplete short left to Cooper,Jalen thrown to SMU23.
2nd and 10 at SMU25 (02:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson Jr.,Chris rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SMU28 (Mann,Jabari).
3rd and 7 at SMU28 (01:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass intercepted by Wilson,Riley at SMU44 broken up by

Cole,Jay'Vion QB hurried by Kennedy,Chase, End Of Play.

Arizona at 01:36
1st and 10 at SMU44 Arizona drive start at 01:36.
1st and 10 at SMU44 (01:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short left to Spivey,Tre caught at SMU32, for 12 yards to

the SMU32 (Barnes Jr.,Marcellus), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU32 (01:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Whatley,Javin rush right for 4 yards gain to the SMU28 (Booker,Brandon;

Robertson,Cameron) PENALTY SMU UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Spears,Keveion'ta) 14 yards from SMU28 to
SMU14, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at SMU14 (00:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete short middle to Hutson,Kris thrown to SMU00.
2nd and 10 at SMU14 (00:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete short left to Spivey,Tre thrown to SMU00 QB hurried by

Spencer,La'Modrick.
3rd and 10 at SMU14 (00:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SMU10 (Polley Jr.,Tyren).
4th and 6 at SMU10 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete short left to Hutson,Kris thrown to SMU00, TURNOVER

ON DOWNS.
Arizona 6-24 SMU

SMU at 15:00
1st and 10 at SMU10 SMU drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at SMU10 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson Jr.,Chris rush left for 8 yards gain to the SMU18 (Brown,Taye).
2nd and 2 at SMU18 (14:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass incomplete short right thrown to SMU23 QB hurried by

Mann,Jabari and Wilson,Riley.
3rd and 2 at SMU18 (14:16) Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass incomplete short right to Hudson,Jordan thrown to SMU23 broken up by

Dansby,Michael.
4th and 2 at SMU18 (14:12) McSparron,Wade punt 48 yards to the ARIZ34.

Arizona at 14:03



1st and 10 at ARI34 Arizona drive start at 14:03.
1st and 10 at ARI34 (14:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Mahdi,Ismail rush right for 3 yards gain to the ARIZ37 (Spencer,Woo).
2nd and 7 at ARI37 (13:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Mahdi,Ismail rush right for 6 yards gain to the ARIZ43 (Polley Jr.,Tyren;

Smith,Isaiah).
3rd and 1 at ARI43 (13:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Mahdi,Ismail rush right for 2 yards gain to the ARIZ45 (Webb,Terry;

Miyazono,Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI45 (12:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short right to Whatley,Javin caught at SMU45, for 14

yards to the SMU41 (Davis-Robinson,Jaelyn), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU41 (11:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Mahdi,Ismail rush right for 1 yard loss to the SMU42 (Miyazono,Brandon).
2nd and 11 at SMU42 (11:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete deep right to Barmore,Cameron caught at SMU21, for 24

yards to the SMU18 (Davis-Robinson,Jaelyn), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU18 (10:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah rush right for 5 yards gain to the SMU13 (Kilgore,Alexander).
2nd and 5 at SMU13 (09:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah rush left for 4 yards gain to the SMU09 (Booker,Brandon;

Moses,Ahmaad).
3rd and 1 at SMU9 (09:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Craig,Quincy rush right for 1 yard loss to the SMU10 (Spencer,Woo).
4th and 2 at SMU10 Timeout SMU, clock 08:48.
4th and 2 at SMU10 (08:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short right to Spivey,Tre caught at SMU00, for 10 yards to

the SMU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:40, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU3 Fifita,Noah pass attempt failed.
1st and 10 at ARI35 (08:40) Wagner,Ian kickoff 65 yards to the SMU00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Arizona 12-24 SMU

SMU at 08:40
1st and 10 at SMU25 SMU drive start at 08:40.
1st and 10 at SMU25 (08:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short left to Knight,Yamir caught at SMU30, for 5

yards to the SMU30, End Of Play.
2nd and 5 at SMU30 (07:56) Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short right to Knight,Yamir caught at SMU33, for 21 yards to the

ARIZ49 (Harris,Max), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI49 (07:05) Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass complete short left to Johnson Jr.,Chris caught at ARIZ50, for 4 yards to

the ARIZ45 (Brown,Taye).
2nd and 6 at ARI45 (06:23) Shotgun Green,Dramekco rush middle for 9 yards gain to the ARIZ36 (Kennedy,Chase; Wilson,Riley),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI36 (05:37) Shotgun Green,Dramekco rush left for 2 yards gain to the ARIZ34 (Groves-Killebrew,Marquis).
2nd and 8 at ARI34 (04:56) Shotgun Jennings,Kevin pass intercepted by Wilson,Riley at ARIZ33, End Of Play.

Arizona at 04:52
1st and 10 at ARI33 Arizona drive start at 04:52.
1st and 10 at ARI33 (04:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short right to Mahdi,Ismail caught at ARIZ33, for 6 yards

to the ARIZ39 (Moses,Ahmaad).
2nd and 4 at ARI39 (04:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah rush left for 16 yards gain to the SMU45, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU45 (03:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short right to Mahdi,Ismail caught at SMU38, for 12 yards

to the SMU33 (Medlock,Justin) PENALTY ARIZ Holding (Wells,Zarius) 10 yards from SMU45 to ARIZ45. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at ARI45 (03:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Craig,Quincy rush middle for 6 yards gain to the SMU49 (Lang,Jahkai;

Kilgore,Alexander).
2nd and 14 at SMU49 (03:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass intercepted by Kilgore,Alexander at SMU40, End Of Play.

SMU at 03:06
1st and 10 at SMU40 SMU drive start at 03:06.
1st and 10 at SMU40 (03:05) Shotgun Green,Dramekco rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SMU42 (Bailey,Malachi).
2nd and 8 at SMU42 Timeout Arizona, clock 03:02.
2nd and 8 at SMU42 (03:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Dramekco rush right for 2 yards gain to the SMU44 (Brown,Taye;

Hunter,Gavin).
3rd and 6 at SMU44 Timeout Arizona, clock 02:56.
3rd and 6 at SMU44 (02:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Kevin rush right for 4 yards gain to the SMU48, End Of Play.
4th and 2 at SMU48 Timeout Arizona, clock 02:48.
4th and 2 at SMU48 (02:46) McSparron,Wade punt 52 yards to the ARIZ00, Touchback PENALTY SMU Illegal Formation 5 yards from

ARIZ20 to ARIZ25.
4th and 2 at SMU48 ARI ball on ARI25.

Arizona at 02:43
1st and 10 at ARI25 Arizona drive start at 02:43.
1st and 10 at ARI25 (02:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short right to Olson,Sam caught at ARIZ31, for 8 yards to

the ARIZ33 (Davis-Robinson,Jaelyn).
2nd and 2 at ARI33 (02:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah rush right for 4 yards gain to the ARIZ37, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARI37 (01:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete short middle to Richardson,Gio thrown to ARIZ43

broken up by Miyazono,Brandon.
2nd and 10 at ARI37 (01:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete deep right to Richardson,Gio caught at SMU42, for 21

yards to the SMU42 (Davis-Robinson,Jaelyn), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU42 (01:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short middle to Richardson,Gio caught at SMU35, for 7

yards to the SMU35 (Moses,Ahmaad).
2nd and 3 at SMU35 (01:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short right to Hunter,Chris caught at SMU28, for 7 yards

to the SMU28, out of bounds at SMU28, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU28 (01:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete short left to Richardson,Gio thrown to SMU23 broken up

by Moses,Ahmaad.



2nd and 10 at SMU28 (01:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah rush middle for 5 yards gain to the SMU23 (Booker,Brandon).
3rd and 5 at SMU23 (00:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short middle to Barmore,Cameron caught at SMU16, for 8

yards to the SMU15 (Moses,Ahmaad), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU15 (00:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete short right to Hunter,Chris thrown to SMU00.
2nd and 10 at SMU15 (00:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass incomplete short left to Spivey,Tre thrown to SMU00 QB hurried by

Webb,Terry.
3rd and 10 at SMU15 Timeout SMU, clock 00:39.
3rd and 10 at SMU15 (00:38) Shotgun Fifita,Noah pass complete short middle to Barmore,Cameron caught at SMU00, for 15 yards to

the SMU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:33, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMU3 Salgado-Medina,Michael kick attempt good (H: Wagner,Ian, LS: Molen,Broden).
1st and 10 at ARI35 (00:33) Salgado-Medina,Michael onside kickoff 10 yards to the ARIZ45, End Of Play.

 
 

 

Arizona 19-24 SMU

SMU at 00:32
1st and 10 at ARI45 SMU drive start at 00:32.
1st and 10 at ARI45 (00:31) Kneel down by Jennings,Kevin at ARIZ47 for loss of 2 yards.
2nd and 12 at ARI47 End of game, clock 00:00.

Arizona 19-24 SMU


